IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 22.0016
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-03-30

Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 22.0016                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 1
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for type ClearTrak NRX:
Models differ in features such as housing color, type of cable connector, and presence of PTT button.
The following models of the ClearTrak NRX headsets are covered by this certificate:
Model V4-11222-S
Model V4-11223-S
Model V4-11226-S
Model V4-11227-S
Model V4-11230-S
Model V4-11231-S
Model V4-11232-S
Model V4-11233-S
Model V4-11234-S
Model V4-11235-S
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Intrinsic safety entity parameters:
Ui = 9.6 V
Ii = 360 mA
Pi = 1.25W
Li/Ri = 43.2 µH/Ω
Ci = 36 nF
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 22.0016                                          Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for type ClearTrak NRX:
Models differ in features such as housing color, type of cable connector, and presence of PTT button.
The following models of the ClearTrak NRX headsets are covered by this certificate:
Model V4-11222-S
Model V4-11223-S
Model V4-11226-S
Model V4-11227-S
Model V4-11228-S (helmet mount)
Model V4-11229-S (helmet mount)
Model V4-11230-S
Model V4-11231-S
Model V4-11232-S
Model V4-11233-S
Model V4-11234-S
Model V4-11235-S
Model V4-11236-S (helmet mount)
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Intrinsic safety entity parameters:
Ui = 9.6 V
Ii = 360 mA
Pi = 1.25W
Li/Ri = 43.2 µH/Ω
Ci = 36 nF
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 22.0016                                          Issue No.: 1
 Page 2 of 2
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 21.0063
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-07-30
Applicant: Otto Engineering Inc.
2 East Main Street
Carpentersville, IL 60110
United States of America
Equipment: Intrinsically Safe Headset, NoizeBarrier TAC, Models V4-11166-S, V4-11167-S, V4-11168-S, V4-11221-S
Optional accessory:
Type of Protection: Intrinsic Safety "ia"
Marking:
Page 1 of 3

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 1
TYPE DESIGNATION
Models differ in features such as housing shape, color, type of cable connector, and presence of PTT button.
The following models are covered by this certificate:
Model V4-11166-S
Model V4-11167-S
Model V4-11168-S
Model V4-11221-S
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
3.0V
Intrinsic safety entity parameters:
Ui = 10 V

 Issue No.: 4
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Speaker Microphones:
Models: V2-10030-S, V2-10031-S, V2-10068-S, V2-10134-S, V2-10162-S, V2-10168-S, V2-10240-S, V2-
10241-S, V2-10273-S, V2-10278-S, V2-10318-S, V2-10375-S, V2-S2ER12111-S, V2-S2KC12111-S, V2-
S2MF11111-S, V2-S2MJ11111-S, V2-S2VJ11111-S,  V2-S2CM11121-S.
A speaker microphone consisting of a speaker, microphone, a press to talk switch, with or without a high/low
volume control, with or without antenna connection, with or without an emergency switch, a straight or coil cord,
various connections facilities to an intrinsically safe radio.  Connection to intrinsically safe radio via entity
parameters.  Optional output connection provided with entity parameters.  Note: Models numbers beginning in
“V2-S2” are considered Storm Speaker Microphones.
Throat Microphone:
Model: V1-T12MF117-S.
Throat microphone with consisting of a microphone which attaches to the throat, an earphone connected by a
cannon type connector, a body press to talk switch connected by a plug and socket connection, a coil cord to
the intrinsically safe radio, a coil cord for the earphone, and a straight cord for the other connections.  Electrical
connection to intrinsically safe apparatus is made via entity parameters.
Headsets:
Models: V4-10018-S, V4-10019-S, V4-10080-S, V4-10081-S, V4-10150-S, V4-10316-S, V4-10317-S, V4-
10391-S, V4-10430-S, V4-10431-S, V4-10433-S, V4-10434-S, V4-10523-S, V4-10693-S, V4-10694-S, V4-
10961-S, and V4-11016-S.
Either behind the head, over the head, or light weight style headset with one or two speakers, one microphone,
either straight or coil cord, with or without press to talk switch, with or without clothing clip and with a connection
to an intrinsically safe radio via entity parameters.
Hurricane Headsets: